BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND	
TRANSPORTATION	
COMMISSION,	

Complainant,

v.

PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT COMPANY,

Respondent.

DOCKET UE-152253

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF AJAY KUMAR ON BEHALF OF PACIFIC POWER

Under WAC 480-07-345(2), Pacific Power & Light Company (Pacific Power), a

division of PacifiCorp, submits this Notice of Appearance. Ajay Kumar will represent

Pacific Power in the above captioned proceeding. Mr. Kumar is an attorney admitted to

practice in Ohio and in good standing with the Supreme Court of Ohio (Bar No.

0092208).

Respectfully submitted this 25th day of January, 2018,

/s/

Ajay Kumar Attorney Ohio Bar No. 0092208 Pacific Power 825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 1800 Portland, OR 97232 Telephone: (503)-813-5161 ajay.kumar@pacificorp.com

Attorney for Pacific Power & Light Company